
2025 Boston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-29   Conf: 13-20   Home: 12-11   Away: 13-16   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (387), Opp (434)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (59)   IBB: Team (2), Magpoc (1), Toomey (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Magpoc (4),
Larson (3), Cimini (2), Gonzalez (1), Roche (1), Wolff (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Milner (7), Gonzalez (6), Johnson (2), Roossien (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Colarusso 4, Kipp 1, Meyer 1,
Soares 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-106), Johnson (12-19), Milner (11-12), Gonzalez (8-13), Roossien (8-9), Colarusso (7-12),
Kwiatkowski (4-4), Ryan (4-5), Schaefer (4-4), Howanitz (3-3), Miller (3-6), Ogden (3-4), Schroeder (3-3), Kipp (2-3), Mudd (2-3), Bryant
(1-1), Chicoine (1-2), Gold (1-1), Meyer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Ragsdale, Josiah .319 56-56 207 60 66 12 5 5 30 103 .498 33 5 53 1 .418 4 1 30-36 119 4 3 .976
8 Roche, Patrick .289 57-55 197 46 57 9 0 3 36 75 .381 31 20 32 9 .425 6 3 19-23 53 88 7 .953
14 Cimini, Vince .266 56-55 199 28 53 8 1 4 32 75 .377 25 5 39 5 .358 3 5 7-10 221 99 4 .988
51 Garcia, Esteban .264 44-19 87 5 23 6 0 0 17 29 .333 12 1 20 1 .356 1 0 5-6 163 10 1 .994
38 Toomey, Jack .261 57-57 207 46 54 8 1 5 35 79 .382 32 8 52 4 .376 3 4 9-11 116 2 6 .952
18 Wolff, Kyle .250 56-56 204 33 51 5 1 8 45 82 .402 14 27 34 6 .372 2 1 1-2 16 0 1 .941
28 McNulty, Sam .250 57-57 188 32 47 7 0 2 22 60 .319 22 2 34 5 .333 1 12 6-6 67 146 4 .982
2 Magpoc, Adam .232 56-53 185 34 43 11 1 3 27 65 .351 33 2 54 1 .353 1 6 27-35 102 49 5 .968
25 Hartsell, Austin .500 10-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
44 Wang, Nick .317 16-15 60 12 19 3 0 2 13 28 .467 5 0 14 1 .364 1 1 3-4 127 6 1 .993
39 Milner, Beck .288 29-15 59 15 17 3 0 2 10 26 .441 9 1 19 0 .391 0 0 4-4 117 7 1 .992
52 Johnson, Gunnar .241 34-27 79 11 19 3 0 3 17 31 .392 12 4 20 3 .368 0 3 2-2 178 20 4 .980
10 Larson, Colin .228 31-19 57 7 13 4 0 2 7 23 .404 15 2 17 0 .405 0 2 5-7 34 1 2 .946
12 DeShazo, Owen .211 20-3 19 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 2 0 7 0 .286 0 0 3-4 4 1 0 1.000
24 Gonzalez, Cesar .200 37-7 20 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .200 6 0 4 1 .385 0 1 1-1 77 7 0 1.000
15 Roossien, Jace .162 21-9 37 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 .162 4 1 14 2 .262 0 1 0-0 51 5 3 .949
16 Solier, Julio .148 19-9 27 7 4 0 0 0 4 4 .148 3 0 5 0 .233 0 0 4-4 19 19 4 .905

4
Frederking,
Nathanael .000 19-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 4-4 0 3 2 .600

Totals .262 57-57 1836 352 481 80 9 39 297 696 .379 259 80 420 39 .373 22 40 130-159 1482 522 56 .973
Opponents .288 57-57 1931 370 557 111 11 53 343 849 .440 231 74 428 32 .381 28 31 39-55 1494 585 85 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Harrington, Aidan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
17 Soares, Gavin 2.16 4-1 16 0 0 0-1 1 33.1 22 9 8 11 41 2 0 3 .183 5 2 0 1 2
50 Ryan, Joey 3.31 2-4 15 0 0 0-0 6 32.2 30 13 12 5 37 4 0 3 .242 1 6 0 0 1
23 Miller, Brady 4.27 4-1 16 12 0 0-2 0 59.0 60 35 28 26 41 17 0 7 .267 3 8 1 3 3
48 Colarusso, A.J. 4.89 1-6 19 15 0 0-0 1 73.2 79 43 40 31 58 18 3 7 .285 2 5 0 7 7
37 Kwiatkowski, John 5.16 1-0 22 0 0 0-1 0 22.2 21 14 13 10 17 6 0 1 .250 4 5 0 1 3
30 Ogden, JD 5.57 4-3 22 0 0 0-1 0 42.0 39 28 26 25 41 8 0 3 .253 6 7 0 1 2
26 Burnham, Jacob 6.08 0-0 11 3 0 0-0 0 23.2 31 18 16 8 16 3 0 6 .313 1 5 0 0 2
24 Gonzalez, Cesar 6.14 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 26 22 15 5 19 3 2 4 .286 3 5 0 0 1
33 Schroeder, Eric 6.89 2-4 16 8 0 0-0 0 32.2 45 34 25 13 24 7 1 0 .321 4 5 0 2 1
21 Mudd, Tyler 7.19 2-2 14 4 0 0-0 0 41.1 48 34 33 24 37 9 0 6 .302 9 5 0 6 3
47 Spada, Matthew 8.31 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
46 Kipp, Kyle 8.48 4-3 17 8 0 0-0 0 40.1 54 41 38 18 35 10 3 5 .325 0 3 0 2 2
43 Chicoine, Bobby 8.68 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 9 9 13 6 5 0 1 .314 5 4 0 1 1
34 Bryant, Alex 8.78 0-0 7 3 0 0-1 0 13.1 12 14 13 8 12 3 0 2 .240 2 2 0 1 1
53 Howanitz, Dylan 9.00 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 18 11 9 5 7 3 1 2 .439 0 3 0 1 0
54 Meyer, Karl 9.45 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 23 14 14 9 8 6 1 0 .411 1 2 0 1 2
49 Schaefer, Peter 10.38 0-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 27 20 20 16 22 6 0 2 .365 1 5 0 1 0
35 Gold, Joe 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 .462 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.96 28-29 248 57 0 2 10 494.0 557 370 327 231 428 111 11 53 .288 49 74 1 28 31
Opponents 5.08 29-28 249 57 1 5 11 498.0 481 352 281 259 420 80 9 39 .262 70 80 10 22 40



2025 Boston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Gonzalez, Cesar 84 77 7 0 1.000 1 8 5 .615 6 0
17 Soares, Gavin 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schroeder, Eric 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hartsell, Austin 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeShazo, Owen 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kwiatkowski, John 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
50 Ryan, Joey 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
54 Meyer, Karl 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Chicoine, Bobby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Harrington, Aidan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Schaefer, Peter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
53 Howanitz, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
51 Garcia, Esteban 174 163 10 1 .994 16 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wang, Nick 134 127 6 1 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
39 Milner, Beck 125 117 7 1 .992 0 11 1 .917 7 0
14 Cimini, Vince 324 221 99 4 .988 40 0 0 — 0 0
28 McNulty, Sam 217 67 146 4 .982 35 0 0 — 0 0
52 Johnson, Gunnar 202 178 20 4 .980 1 12 7 .632 2 0
6 Ragsdale, Josiah 126 119 4 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Magpoc, Adam 156 102 49 5 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roche, Patrick 148 53 88 7 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Toomey, Jack 124 116 2 6 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roossien, Jace 59 51 5 3 .949 0 8 1 .889 1 0
10 Larson, Colin 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wolff, Kyle 17 16 0 1 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Solier, Julio 42 19 19 4 .905 4 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kipp, Kyle 8 2 5 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
48 Colarusso, A.J. 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 5 .583 0 0
21 Mudd, Tyler 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Miller, Brady 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 3 .500 0 0
30 Ogden, JD 7 1 4 2 .714 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Burnham, Jacob 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Frederking, Nathanael 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bryant, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gold, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Spada, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2060 1482 522 56 .973 124 78 28 .736 16 0
Opponents 2164 1494 585 85 .961 155 262 55 .826 8 10


